Honoring Our Departed.
Assembliesof God Ministers

-
~
&




HONORING ASSEMBLIES OF GOD MINISTERS who have passed on to their reward, as reported to the General
Secretary’s office for the period of June 1, 2009 to May 31, 2011. Regrettably, not all ministers who died during this

period are pictured in this memorial book because photographs were unavailable at press time.

Dear Friends,

Within the pages of this In Memoriam book are the names and faces of people who have played irreplaceable roles in
our lives personally and in the life of our Fellowship globally.

For years | have been fascinated with the inscription on the old Staunton Harold Church in Leicestershire, England:

“In the year of 1653, when all things sacred were throughout the nation destroyed or profaned, this church was
built by Sir Robert Shirley, whose singular praise it was to have done the best things in the worst times.”

The people that we honor in this memorial book represent nearly forty thousand cumulative years of active ministry.
Like in seventeenth century England, these people have built Christ’s church at a time when, indeed, “all things sacred
were throughout the nation destroyed or profaned.’

Under their leadership the Assemblies of God in America has grown dramatically—through the Great Depression
and World War Il, on through the social and technological upheavals of the late twentieth century and finally into the
uncertainties of the twenty-first century. These ministers and friends have truly done the “best things in the worst
times.”

We are who we are because of them. They did not stand on our shoulders, but we stand on theirs. We are now reaping
where they have sown. They prayed through on our behalf, and we are living in the blessing of their spiritual investment.
They sacrificed and took risks to lay the foundations on which we are now building.

We honor each one of them, and miss them. May the Lord touch your heart in a special way if perhaps you find within
these pages a father or a mother, a brother or a sister, a son or a daughter, a pastor or a friend. We thank God for each
one of these who have been such an invaluable part of your life.

God bless you!
James T. Bradford

General Secretary
The General Council of the Assemblies of God

PUBLISHED BY THE GENERAL COUNCIL

OF THE ASSEMBLIES OF GOD, JULY 201

Additional copies of this volume and prior
editions (1995-2009) are available from:
The Flower Pentecostal Heritage Center
1445 N, Boonville Ave,

Springheld, Missouri 65802 USA

Phone: 877-840-5200

Appreciation

The Executive Leadership Team
George 0. Wood

General Superintendent
L. Alton Garrison

Assistant General Superintendent
James 1. Bradford

General Secretary
Douglas E. Clay

General Treasurer
Zollie L. Smith Jr.

Executive Director,

Assemblies of God U.S. Missions
L. John Bueno

Executive Director,

Assemblies of God World Missions
The Flower Pentecostal Heritage Center

Darrin Rodgers William Molenaar
Joyce Lee Catherine McGee
Glenn Gohr Marvin Thomas
Sharon Rasnake Ramsey Jeanty
Esther Bevis and the Assemblies of God

Secretariat Staff

The 62 District Secretaries and their
secretaries

The many individuals who provided
photographs

Steve Lopez, graphic design

Sharon Rasnake, cover photo/
inside photos



JackT.

RICKLES
Kenneth E.

Alabama
DISTRICT

Lillie Jo

JONES
William A.

ROGERS
Robert M.

BEECH
Lavoy E.

Hubert W.

LITTLEFIELD
Myrtle H.

SAWYER
Herbert H.

GIBSON

CARPENTER
Charlie W.

 GOREE
ImeldaD.

MOSIER
Daniel J. F.

STRICKLAND
Barbara H.

MYNATT

CHANNELL
Aaron N,

Joe B.

E. Doris

WILKES
CaryJ.

HARDEN HODGES
George k. Albert B.

PATE
E. Morris Verna L.

WILLIAMS WILLIAMS
BertF. George L.

In Memoriam 2009-2011 / 1




' 4
Alaska h;l ! Ifi
DISTRICT A

BJERKEN BRANDON FLASCHER
Randall D. Annie C, James L.

P ﬁ /i \'.__:__::

MATEJKA MERCER MERKES TAGAROOK Sr.
LucasP. JamesF. Peter A. Gregg A.

Appalachian
DISTRICT > ,
ELLIOTT STROUTH WALKER
John C. Dorothy L. Thomas J. Garlin C. Charles W.
Arizona
DISTRICT

R P
ATTAKAI BOGUE CAUDLE CRUSE
Jerry Ellen Donald J. Jack M. Floyd L.

DEDERIC-K FOWLER‘Jr. GOBLE GREEN GROSS HANNA INGROUM
Donald K. John B Warren D. Adeline L. Leland V. Betty J. Mark W.

2 / In Memoriam 2009-2011



ARIZONA (continued)

b7 g
"-.‘.__ ; :
. o A il - | h
LARSON McCARTT McCARTY MILLS
Claven B. Marin D. Pearl E. JamesD.

MURRELL | RASPANTI SAVCHENKO STANLEY STATEZNY
Ray Joseph Clarence P. EmmalL. Daniel E.
N _
b o Y
)
Arkansas 7
DISTRICT ‘\""‘Ih :
ADAMS ALFORD ANDERS ATWELL BALLARD
James R. JamesT. CarlE. Pearcy J. Marion C.

CALDWELL CAMPBELL CHEATHAM C.LAR-K CLAYTON CULBRETH GEBHART
Harold 0. Vernon D. Jimmy 0. Linda J. John L. Ercil J. Michael J.

KING KITREL McMULLEN MOORE MOORE
Eldon L. Jewel W. Robert D. Billy R. Peggy J.

~ KENDRICK
Klaude

In Memoriam 2009-2011 / 3




ARKANSAS (continued)

o,

TS ! J
NORTHCUTT NUGENT PARTRIDGE POINTS RAY RICHMOND
Charles E. Elmer J. Jesse M. John E. Nathan D. Billy W. JackE.

RING SEVERN TANNER WAGANER WALKER WALKER
Michael S. JimmyR. Roy W. E. Duell Samuel E. W. JW. James L.
Brazilian
DISTRICT
No deaths were reported

WILLIFORD WILMOTH YOUNG | YOUNG
Ira Wanda J. Mina A. Zula B,

Central

DISTRICT i

ABEYTA GARCIA LOPEZ MARTINEZ
Epimenio Hortencia Trinidad Emilio

Georgia
DISTRICT

Vi6IL ADDLETON BROWN  BRUMBALOW
Pedro Q. Felipe J. Andrew P. Doug Rebecca W.

4 / In Memoriam 2009-2011



GEORGIA (continued)

Nt

g v ’ ' . =
CHAMPION CHERRY HICKS HUGHES JOLLEY JONES PERRY
Emory E. Charles E. (lifton R. James M. Donald L. Radford Byron W.

German |
DISTRICT
‘ “ l‘ No deaths were reported
PRICE WHITE . WILSON
Max E. JoeT, Annie S.

Gulf Latin American
DISTRICT

BARRIENTEZ BERNAL CANTU (RUZ DIAZ
Francisco Maria R. Jose C. Miguel D. Eduvigen S. |

¥ '] "* '

GONZALEZ GON?ALEZ HERRERA MARTINEZ-PADILLA MORENO SALAZAR SALAZAR
Eutimio P. Maria R. Pedro M. Rose Lee Maritza Joe Pilar E.

Hawaii
DISTRICT

SANCHEZ VARGAS
Elias Alejandro Louis

In Memoriam 2009-2011 / 5



Illinois

DISTRICT o
BEARD BURCHAM COBOR COPE sr.
IrvinT. Ronald R. Gerald D. Alfred E.

GOBLE HARVEY HOFESTOT KRAMER MATTEA
Melvin F. John H. Berlie V. LeeE. Ronald L.

P&

MELVIN Jr. NORWOOD 1 RUSSELL SMITH WELTY
Harry Jesse W, Eric C. M. Inez Mary L.

3
.

—
4 i

o

",9

Indiana
DISTRICT

]

CALLOWAY HALL HINES JOHNSON
Lonnie E. Rodney R. Curtis F. JimmieR.

N

KRONBERG ‘Mc(BRMACK OSMON PENNINGTON POWERS WILLIAMS
Walter W. Ida M. Christina N. Aaron Michael K. Jewel

6 / In Memoriam 2009-2011



lowa
DISTRICT

—

BAKER BANKS JACKSON
Kenneth D. Jacqueline J. Jesse D.

Kansas
DISTRICT

SOMMERFELT SORENSEN WESTENDORF AHLF BILHIMER
Bill D. Raymond F. Charles E. L. Glen Lloyd R.

McADAMS RULE SHUMWAY
Ellen M. HomerT. Grace

BUTLER
Wesley E.

Kentucky
DISTRICT |
ALLEN CLARK FIELDS GODWIN
Philip E. Hubert W. James E. LC
7 |
. T Korean
€ il DISTRICT |
Ly - .':_.":1. No deaths were reported
g

o : 4 ..
HEIDORN McGUIRE PER DUE PORTER WALKER
Louise T. William E. RobertR. L. H. Thomas E.

In Memoriam 2009-2011 / 7




Louisiana
DISTRICT

s

ASHBROOK  BERGERON
Lowell C. Douglas J.

DOWNS Jr. EARL _ GREEN HEBERT KINGJ_r. LENARD McLURE
Alvin B. Louie A. Basil R. Lillie B. Robert S. Mildred Earl D.

MELANCON MOYER RﬁDl_'(E Sr. RICHARD STEVENSON
Bernita N. Samuel N. Paul H. James K. Danny L.

Michigan

DISTRICT

DYE EGER Jr. FAIRBANKS FRICK Jr. GULLEDGE
Wilson D. Joseph F. Edward J. Ivar A. Rick D.

HAMMAN HARDIN MAGDI MESZAROS WRASSE
Harry J. Kenneth L. Ruth E. Peter William J. Robert C.

8 / In Memoriam 2009-2011



Midwest

Latin American Minnesota
DISTRICT N‘ DISTRICT
VEGA CARTER ‘
John A. DekEtte J.

CURRAN ERICKSON HAMELINK HOLMQUIST KIMBLER KINGSRITER KOWITZ
Harry J. GaryT. Tracy L. Richard A. Rodney P. Arvid C. Walter L.

Y ”’{‘

OLSON PORTINGA PRUETT ROBINS ROWCLIFFE STORMOEN
Bertha G. Alfred R. Karol L. Arthur H. Mylo R. Lloyd K.

Mississippi

DISTRICT

BELL DICKSON EHRAT  HUTTO JAMES
Robert J. Trevett G. Kenneth Rendol L. Lendon N.

Montana
DISTRICT

FISCHER JOHNSTON
Ronald E. Thomas F.

JENKINS SEYMOUR
Edgar James C.

In Memoriam 2009-2011 / 9




MONTANA (continued)

National Slavic
DISTRICT
No deaths were reported

TURNER
Harry R.

Nebraska
DISTRICT
- CAMPBELL DIXON MASTEN Jr.
HughE. Howard A. Marvin J. LynnS.
New Jersey
DISTRICT
DEEGAN HOLLAND KAROL Sr. SADLER WRIGHT
Margaret Thomas C. Stanley W. Keith G. Daniel H.
‘-‘“‘
New Mexico
DISTRICT 2 _
-~ s e f e 4
ALLEN DOUGLAS GARRISON HUDSON HUTSELL
Troy L. EdwinR. Mary C. Raymond H. Paul E.

Rt

.IOIHNSON SMITH SMITH WELLS YAZZIE
Johnie L. E, Everett John 0. (Claudie R. Lewis B.

10 / In Memoriam 2009-2011



4 _._/r;\ '

New York ) North Carolina
DISTRICT \ - :‘ DISTRICT
CHARVOZ AMITIE
Fred A. (laude J.

DAVIS DeGROAT DURASOFF BANKS CLARK CONNER
Donald N. David E. Steve M. Lee Dorothy C. Carl G.

A
DUNCAN GIBBS PHILLIPS
Daniel R. FredN. Aubrey T.

FLOREZ FLOWER HAZARD
Frank J. Joseph R. Ida G.

JUNE U KORDON  MITCHELL WILLIS ).

Norman B. Werner H. Marjorie Harmon J.
. \ g
. " :
-'. : .l I-' -:;_'-. {:l:
*

NEIDRAUER RAMDEEN WILLIAMS
Howard D. Joseph Lucille

In Memoriam 2009-2011 / 11




North Dakota

DISTRICT
JORGENSON LEACH
Lloyd C. Thomas J.
North Texas
DISTRICT

ANDERSON
Mardria M.

“ -y
BROOKS BROTHERS (00K
Evelyn J. Raymond E. Sybil L.

GARNER
James (.

FLORENCE
Robert G.

HARPER HIGH HILL
Earl Derrell D. Floyd J.

12 / In Memoriam 2009-2011

B ™
Ex ..

g,‘ =,

=
~
¥

4

BIRD
Charnel A.

BRIDGES

James K.

BOLT
Jack D.

BRAUCHLER
David R.

DAVIS

James C.

COWART
H. Seborn

CURRY
Harold G.

DAVIDSON
JLV.

GILBERT GREENE GUYNES
James H. G.G. E.Irene Eleanor R.
o

GOODWIN

JANESKI
(lyde L.

HOWARD
Paul E.

HOWARD
James E.

JOHNSTON
Erskin E.



NORTH TEXAS (continued)

MATTHEWS
Daniel | William N.

Northern California-

Nevada
DISTRICT

MIKULEK ORTNER ROSS
Ben ). Jeffery D. J.D.

BEARD
Anna M.

SHIELDS SIPES SMITH BELOBRAIDI( BLAY BLOOMFIELD
Michael R. William F. Bill H. Esther Gordon S. Loni

MITHEE SPE.R STOCKWELL
Homer E. George W. Viola G.

BOLEBRUKH BROWN BURNS
Stepan Richard L. Nathan D.

THOMAS TUCKER WHITE CARLTON CHIN COLLINS
Larry Calvin Jake G. Raymond JamesK. Tao Sum John M.

In Memoriam 2009-2011 / 13




NORTHERN CALIFORNIA-NEVADA (continued)

CORREA CUSTOCK DILLINGHAM ERICKSON GOREE HILL
Frank B. Thomas J. Helen Wesley E. Robert D. Howard Dean

A
Y

>
< [

' HOFFMAN JACOBS JONES KENWORTHY KOPPER LEMOS McPHEETERS
Ruby N. Robert L. DouglasR. Chester D. Edwin L. Ruth Doris Bernice

!l'.-
" ghoc

MINTON PARK POOL RISNER Jr. ROBECK ROGGENTINE  ROSS.
Clifford L. Muriel A. Arbert G. Grover W, Berdetta M. Wanda F. David W.

=)

SALSEDO SANDLIN SHELLEY STRASDIN  SUAN TASI TEO
Paul D. Zona C. William L. Zelma Betty 0. Raymond H. Falefasa F.

3

- o
4
“,_ 3 !

A

T

TRIMMER WEDDLE WIEN WILLIAMS WILI WILSON ) WILSON _
Victor D. Carl JackW. Bobby R. Robert J. Dwight J. Maxine L,

14 / In Memoriam 2009-2011




Northern Missouri
DISTRICT

Northern New England
DISTRICT

Northern Pacific Latin
DISTRICT

Northwest
DISTRICT

HARRIS
Hubert L. Joseph E.

BAKER

BALDWIN
Reta J.

HODGEMAN
Patricia

RAMOS
Bersie

David H.

HENDERSON
CarlS.

PARKER
Mona B.

KIMBALL

Roland C.

ROMAN
Alice V.

BROWN
Alfred F.

KENNEY
Betty Jo

VINSON
Robert R.

ROGERS
CalvinT.

ROMERO
Luis F.

Frances E.

LEWIS
James A,

BROWN

Angel E.

CURTIS DECKER
Marion J. Myrl M.

MAMEA McLENNAN

Atapana F. John A.

In Memoriam 2009-2011 / 15




NORTHWEST (continued)

| H"“}r ¥4 |

\'..

3 : g = -- _‘/ J k. A
MORGAN OBERDORFER PEARSON PERSONEUS PETERSON RASMUSSEN SALINAS
Bernice E. Dorothy E. Marc Marjory B. Mervin K. Aasmund Mildred T.

WAHL WAYMAN WEAVER
Velda B. Philip E. Ray E.

Ohio

DISTRICT

CANFIELD DOBBEN EGGAN
Kenneth L. William J. Chauncey L.

. 4 L\ = ar 4 : , a ¥ Qo
LONG MAY Jr. McMANNESS PANZANELLA ~ RICHMEIER Sr. STANLEY STANLEY
David B. Harold W. Glenda Aldo Vernon Donald E. Gladys C.

Oklahoma

DISTRICT

TOMLINSON WRIGHT ZENTS ALDRIDGE AYCOCK
Adak. Patsy J. Katherine H. DeLois Cedil E.

16 / In Memoriam 2009-2011



OKLAHOMA (continued)

p | "1_}-
BARFIELD BROGDON BROWN BURGESS DRYDEN
Henry U. (. Duane Everett M. Woodrow W. Titus Levurn L.

HARMS-MORAN HTHAWAY HAWORTH HAYMAKER HAYS HEATH HENDERSON
Dovie A. Elmer Milton A. L. A William W. Larry R. Loren L. |

HERREN HOLLANDSWORTH HOTZ HUDSON HURST JACOBS
Ellen L. Ralph Freeda ). Lloyd E. Evelyn L. Henry P.

N

LANGLEY LEWIS MMULLIN ~ MORROW NEEL
Lawrence Larry K. Callie . John D. Jean Benefiel

NEEL NEWBURN SHEAFFER SHEAFFER SNOW VAUGHAN WARD
Robert D. Armon Bonnie R. Daniel T. IsaacL. Melva A. Thelmall.

In Memoriam 2009-2011 / 17



OKLAHOMA (continued)

Foaglii
4 d
Oregon
DISTRICT _ '
YOUNG ARNETT  BERGLUND
C.A. Andrew (. Jewel C. Arlan J.

DEAL DUNLAP EWING | FRANKLIN FUITEN HONEY KANAGA
J. Richard Hershel D. (larence L. Cecil S. John H. V. Ward Lynn D.

KEYSER KLEMIN KOLSTAD McADAMS MORRIS PHILLIPS PHILLIPS
Ronald D. Anita Tom . Henry 0. Ruby E. GlennE. Loyd

ALY

RAVAN Jr. ROYS SINNER SLAUGHTER STANGLAND VANDEOFF WYATT
Marion F. Dwight L. Robert D. Cecil B. Bernice Dean L. Curtis W.

Peninsular Florida
DISTRICT

BURGESS CARNLEY DeSIPIO HANAWALT  HOLBROOK
Dillard P, Jack M. Leonard P. William L. ErnestE.

18 / In Memoriam 2009-2011



PENINSULAR FLORIDA (continued)

=

HORNER JONES LEGG MATHENY MEADOWS PANSLER Sr. PIGNALOSO
Kenneth E. Charlie J. Robert J. Gordon H. Larry A, C. Eugene Peter

POWELL Jr. RALEY ROBERSO STOCKER WRIGHT

Jack Charles W. Chester C. Harvey Manzer L.
By,
i N
Pennsylvania- __ e |
Delaware £, S5 |
DISTRICT ﬁ ‘1\"" 4 ‘
BUSSE HALLQUIST KALINA KELCHNER KURKA Jr. !
Martin J. Robert A. Mitchell R. Daniel H. Robert L.

LEEPER MATSON  MCQUILLAN MYERS NEVEU NEY  ORTIZ
Lewis H. C. Albert Arleene John J. Todd J. Fred ). Alexander

oTT RICHARDSON SANDERS
Robert Eugene Gladys E. William R. Robert H.

In Memoriam 2009-2011 / 19



Potomac
DISTRICT

ANDERSON BALL HALL
Edwin P. Linwood M. Ronald E.

HINMA HIXON HOWARD HOWE HYME KING
Lindy P. Gail K. Irving B. David L. Janet L. Naomi C. Earnest W.

LANSBERRY MESSICK MONTANARI PIERCE PIERCE Jr. RECKLEY RILEY ;
James J. Edward Frank D. Alma L. T. Burton Kent M. Herbert D.

>
BN
2D
ROGERS Jr. SHAW SKIPPER SMITH SPIVEY WILKINSON WRIGHT
J. Donnie Geoffrey Iris V. MarkR. Frederick D. Linwood T. Posey J.

>

i?
Puerto Rico ® ULl
DISTRICT ol 2 ‘
ET )4 - — -
BONAFOUX CALDERON (OSME COSTAS FIGUEROA
Maria Victor Jorge Quinones Randolfo Jose M.

20 / In Memoriam 2009-2011



PUERTO RICO (continued)

3
Gy | * & 4 g -
MARRERO MENDEZ MUSSENDEN ORTIZ RAMIREZ RIVERA RODRIGUEZ
Pedro A. Carol K. Melanea Modesta Lionel G. Ismael Epifania

_ AN Rocky Mountain
.II"'*"“ S DISTRICT _
SANTIAGO VALLES e CHAMBERS
Luis Herman James L. Charles A.

CHAPMAN GLOVER HARRIS HARTZLER HEADDING KEMPER LUNSFORD
Darrell M. Gwendolyn D. James M. Gladys E. Grace E. Shirley L. D.A.

MARLIN MOYA PILOT RO-B]SON - SHAKLEE STAPLETON WAGNER
FonE. Arthur J. Pearl E. A. Grant Charles G. J. Alvin Paul L.

Second Korean
DISTRICT
No deaths were reported

In Memoriam 2009-2011 / 21




South Carolina
DISTRICT

BISHOP BURRISS GORRIN QUATTLEBAUM
Aiken S. Mitchel K. Eudis Curran W.

South Dakota 1 ¥.ox
DISTRICT y - i -

—

BANKSON LONG PETERSEN
Mildred Curtis L. Marlin W,

South Texas

DISTRICT _
ACKERMAN I11 . ANDERSON | BANNING BANNING BUTTON
Edgar HenryT. Earl ). Joyce D. Sherman K.

-

CLENDENNEN DEAN DEARMAN FIELDS FLECK FOLLIS
B.H. Julia k. Ryan C. Melvin B. LeRoy Roy E.

el
-

"?..
- .
23

D
e ey

HANDLEY HARDY |1 HELMS HICKS KREBS METCALFES.  MOONEY
William R. William R. Mrs. Dewey N. George E. Helen James C. Stanley E.

22 / In Memoriam 2009-2011



SOUTH TEXAS (continued)

MOORMAN MURPHY NUTT PETERSON ROBISON SAVELL
Wililam Carlos W. Jerry L. Vernon D. B.Van J. Paul

SAWYER SILVA SPENCER WIMBERLY YEATS LERCHER Sr.

Mixon David M. CW. Dueward S. B. Robert Gordon D.
‘_‘ E . V2
‘i‘n
) 31 T
Southeastern Spanish ; TN
DISTRICT 9 o 3 y

ESTRADA GARCIA GONZALEZ JONES MONGE Sr.
Victor M. Ruben Vidal Roberto Miguel A.

Southern California
DISTRICT

-.-I.\. = a4

RAMOS SANTIAGO ARIAIL ARMSTRONG ~ BACKMAN
Elsie E. Angel A. Nell M. Benjamin F. Norman G.

. -

BARTEL BARTEL BEDELL BOONE ~ BOYD BRIGGS CARLSON
Harry K. Martha E. Leslie E. Oletha M. Dudley Q. Violet C. Waymann C.

In Memoriam 2009-2011 / 23




SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA (continued)

COTTRIEL CRAWFORD DAVIS DEVINE EAVES FAGERSTROM FRANKLIN
Gladys L. D. Elaine Fred F. EverettE. Mary E. Wayne Vernon D.

-l

GRIEPP GRIFFITH HINES JACOBSON LINZEY LUCERO
Frank R. Dennis W. Harlin C. Adolph Stanford E. Richard

MADERO MEISSNER MILLER MOODY MORELOCK NEWMAN
ArthurR. Edgar G. Dallas E. Walter W. Raymond D. Floyd W.

PESETI PRYOR RACULIA_Jr. RAMSEY. SHAPTER TILLMAN
lulai James A Joseph Elizabeth E. Charles F. Marguerite Alex

Y

TOONE TRIMMER TURNBULL TURNBULL Jr. uTTZ RIGHT
Glenn J. Donald E. Arleta ). Robert B. David F. Samuel L.

24 / In Memoriam 2009-2011



Southern Idaho

DISTRICT
CROWDER DUNCAN FISH GERRARD LEWIS
C. Linfield George Ollen W. JohnE. Leslie A.
W A .
}-’h“n
Southern Missouri i
e ] DISTRICT - |
RIDGWAY . SHATTO TUCKER ALLEN ANDERSON
ElmerL. Ray Paul William D. Kelso G. Stella R.

J
ARNOLD ASH BALDWIN BALDWIN BEEM BERRY BRADBERRY
Forest Alvie A, Duard Paul D. Mildred F. Willis E. James D.

DALAN DAWSON DI(I:(
Emory J. Timothy J. Herbert L.

BRADBERRY BRANNAN
Margie L. Mildred G.

ERNST EVANS FISH FITZPATRI(.I( GOUGE Jr. GRAHAM HANEY
Walter R. Jessica L. William E. Dan A. Robert G. J.D. Wayne D.

In Memoriam 2009-2011 / 25



SOUTHERN MISSOURI (continued)

HEADLEY HEADY HILD JACKSON JOHNSTON KELLY LEGGETT
‘ Ruth 0. Jack U. Paul H. Freda L. Elzora L. Von Duke Danny R.
e B
{ i !H—MJ _\j'fl‘!‘ \ i .' ; "
7 _\\ i | } ;
- - E N
MASSEY McCAULEY MELANDER MORRIS ROBERTS ROSE
JoeR. Everett L. Reuben B. Marie B. Mervin F. Lawrence K.

o "

SAFFLE SEBASTIAN SMITH SNYDER SYKES VAUGHN WELKER
Loy V. Joel E. James E. Neven A. Raymond C. Winston E. Davey R.
\S &~ Southern New England 0
' w— g DISTRICT S
WHALEY WHITLOCK DUNCA
Dennis W. Dorald K. B. Edith

GUINEY JACOBSEN NYLIN PETTERSEN ROSINSKI | ROY
Carl E. Rayder 0. Roy P. Ove JeffreyR. RichardT.

26 / In Memoriam 2009-2011



Southern Pacific
DISTRICT

BARELA Sr. BAZAN CORRAL
Albert Alexander G. Rodolfo

CUNI ESPINOZA St IBARRA RODRIGUEZ ROMERO
Fermin David P. Jose Carlos A. Obed

Southwest ,
DISTRICT COUNCIL Spanish Eastern
No deaths were reported DISTRICT
BRISCOE
Damaris

FELICIANO JACKSON ORTIZ RAMOS VELEZ )
Francisco Jennie N. Gabriel M. Jose Victoria Gilberto

Tennessee
DISTRICT COUNCIL

CISSNA ECHOLS GRANT

ASHER
Ruby M. Earl E. Sheldon H. Helen M. Charles J.

In Memoriam 2009-2011 / 27




TENNESSEE (continued)

KIESTLER POORE SMITH SOROKA STANFIELD YANDELL
Jessie E. Jerry W. Jerry A JohnS. Harold L. Herbert M.

Texas Louisiana §¢ -
Hispanic " West Florida
DISTRICT ' DISTRICT
 MIRANDA BLAIR BROWN
David G. Leithal Dale G.

LEISZ MORRISON REGISTER
Jerome P, Gordon L. L. Muriel

BROWN GRANT GREEN
Rudolph Curtis E. M. L.

West Texas
DISTRICT

ARNOLD BIHL DAVIS
EarlR. Ismael C. Marie Kenneth E.

L i
~

-

RAY ROSS STEVENS TANNER THRASHER
Linda K. Phyliss V. H. L. Donald R. Joyce E.

28 / In Memoriam 2009-2011



Wisconsin-
Northern Michigan

DISTRICT

1. 3 :
ADAMSON BAUER BIFFERT ENTERLINE ERZBERGER
Lillian C. Martha Gladys Calbert W. (ynthia L.

HANSON KERSTEN KOESHALL  KOLENDASr. PROWITZ  SKINNER
Clarence C. Milton J. Peter J. Herbert D. Paul C. Ralph A.

Wyoming

DISTRICT

HOLDEN RISK Jr. SMITH
Orvil L. Calvin R. Eugene

~

In Memoriam 2009-2011 / 29




Index

A

Abeyta, Epimenio ...... 4
Ackerman, lll, Edgar. ..22
Adams, JamesR,.......3

Adamson, LillianC. ...29
Addleton, Andrew P.. ... 4

AhIf L.Glen........... 7
Aldridge, H. Delois ... .17
Aford, lamesT. ........ 3
Allen, JohnO...........6
Allen, Kelso 6. ........ 25
Allen, PhilipE.......... 7
Allen, Troy L.......... 10
Amitie, Claude J. ....... 1
Anders, CarlE. ......... 3

Anderson, EdwinP.. .. .20
Anderson, Henry T. ....22

Anderson,

MardriaM. ........ 12
Anderson, StellaR. ....25
Ariail, Nell M. ........23
Armstrong, BenjaminF. ... 23
Arett, Jewel C........ 18
Amold, EarlR. ........ 28
Arnold, Forest ........ 25
Ash, AlvieA. ......... 25
Ashbrook, Lowell C. ....8
Asher, Ruby M. ...... 27
Atencio, Jerry ......... 2
Attakai, Ellen.. ......... 2
Atwell, Pearcy ). ....... 3
Aycock, CedilE. ....... 17

B

Backman, Norman G. ... .23
Baker, DavidH. ....... 15
Baker, KennethD. ...... 7
Baldwin, Duard ......... 25
Baldwin, Paul D. ...... 25
Baldwin, Retal. ......15
Ball, Linwood M. ....... 20

Ballard, Marion C. ......3
Banks, Jacqueline ). ....7
Banks, M. Lee ........ n
Bankson, Mildred .....22
Banning, Earl). .......22

Banning, Joyce D. .....22
Barela, Sr., Albert ... .. 27
Barfield, Henry U. ... .. 17
Barrientez, Francisco ... 5

Bartel, Harry K. ........ 23
Bartel, Martha k. .....23
Bauer, Martha ........ 29
Bazan, Alexander G. ... 27
Beard, AnnaM. ....... 13
Beard, IrvinT. ......... 6
Bedell, Leslie E. ....... 23
Beech, LavoyE. ........ 1
Beem, Mildred F........ 25
Bell, Robert ). ......... 9

Belobraidic, Esther ....13
Bergeron, Douglas ). ...8
Berglund, ArlanJ. ... 18

Bernal, MariaR. ....... 5
Berry, WillisE. ........ 25
Best, JamesG. ......... 6
Biffert, Gladys ........ 29
Bihl, Ismael C. ........ 28
Bithimer, Lloyd R. ...... 7
Bird, Charnel A. ....... 12
Bishop, AikenS. ...... 22
Bjerken, Randall D. ...... 2
Blair, Leithal ......... 28
Blay, GordonS. ....... 13
Bloomfield, Loni ..... 13
Blythe, EarlE. ........ 27
Bogue, Donald J........ 2
Bolebrukh, Stepan ....13
Bolt, JackD. .......... 12
Bonafoux, Maria ....... 20

Boone, Oletha M. ... .. 3
Boulware, James L. ...21

30 / In Memoriam 2009-2011

Boyd, Dudley Q. ......23
Boyd, Marie .......... 28
Bradberry, JamesD. ... 25
Bradberry, Margie L. ..25
Branch, lll, John C. .....2
Brandon, Annie C. .....2
Brannan, Mildred G. ... 25
Brauchler, DavidR. ... .12
Bridges, JamesK. .....12
Briggs, Violet (. ....... 23
Briscoe, Damaris ...... 27
Brogdon, C. Duane . ...17

Brooks, Evelyn J. ...... 12
Brothers, Raymond E. . .12
Brown, Alfred F. ...... 15
Brown, DaleG. ....... 28
Brown, Doug . ......... 4

Brown, Everett M. ..... 17
Brown, FrancesE. .....15
Brown, Richard L. .....13
Brown, Rudolph ...... 28
Brumbalow, RebeccaW. . .. 4
Burcham, RonaldR. ....6
Burgess, Dillard P. ....... 18
Burgess, Woodrow W. . .17
Burns, NathanD....... 13
Burriss, Mitchel K...... 22
Busse, MartinJ. ...... 19
Butler, WesleyE. ....... 7
Button, ShermanK. ...22

C

Calderon, Victor ...... 20
Caldwell, Harold 0. ... .. 3
Calloway, LonnieE. ....6
Campbell, Hugh E. ....10
Campbell, Vernon D......3
Canfield, KennethL....16
Canty, Jose C. ......... 5
Carlson, Waymann C. ...23
Carlton, JamesK. ..... 13

Carnley, Jack M. ..... 18
Carpenter, CharlieW. ...1
Carter, Dektte ). ....... 9
(audle, Jack M. ....... 2

Chambers, CharlesA... 21
Champion, EmoryE... . .. 5

Channell, Aaron N. .....1
Chapman, Darrell M. .. 21
Charvoz, Fred A, ..... 1
Cheatham, Jimmy 0. ...3
Cherry, CharlesE. ......5
Chin, Tao Sum ... ... 13

Cissna, Sheldon H. ... 27
Clark, Dorothy C. ... . .. n

CAEEM, oo 25
Clark, HubertW. ........ 7
Clark, Linda). ......... 3
Clayton, JohnL. ....... 3

Clendennen,B.H..... 22
Coborn, GeraldD. ......6

Collins, John M. ...... 13
Combs, Joe ......... 25
Conner, CarlG........ n
Cook, Sybil L. ........ 12
Cope, Sr., Alfred E. ..... 6
Corral, Rodolfo ...... 27
Correa, FrankB..... .. 14
Cosme, Jorge

Quinones . ........ 20

Costas, Randolfo . .... 20
Cottriel, Gladys L. .... 24
Cowart, H. Seborn ... 12
Craft, W. Wayne ........ 1
Crawford, D. Elaine ... 24
Crowder, C. Linfield .. 25

Cruse, Floyd L. ........ 2
Cruz, Miguel D. ........ 5
Culbreth, Ercil ). ....... 3
Cuni, Fermin ........ 27
Curran, Harry J. ........ 9
Curry, Harold G. ......... 12

Curtis, Marion ). ..... 15
Custock, Thomas ). ... 14

D

Dalan, EmoryJ. ...... 25
Davidson, J.V. ....... 12
Davis, DonaldN. ..... 1
Davis, FredF. ........ M
Davis, JamesC. ...... 12

Davis, KennethE. .... 28
Dawson, Timothy J. .. 25

Deal, J. Richard ...... 18
Dean, JuliaF. ........ 22
Dearman, RyanC..... 22
Decker, Myl M. ....... 15

Dederick, Donald K. ... 2
Deegan, Margaret ... 10
DeGroat, DavidE. .... N
Deluca, Titus . ... 17
DeSipio, Leonard P. ... 18
Devine, EverettE. ... 24
Deweber, Hubert L. .. 15

Diaz, Eduvigens. ...... 5
Dick, Herbert L. ...... 25
Dickson, Trevett ....... 9

Dillingham, Helen ... 14
Dixon, Howard A. .... 10
Dobben, William J. ... 16
Douglas, EdwinR..... 10
Downs, Jr., AlvinB. ..... 8
Dryden, LevurnL. ... 17
Duncan, B. Edith ... 26
Duncan, Daniel R. .. .. n

Duncan, George ..... 25
Dunlap, Hershel D. ... 18
Durasoff, Steve ...... n
Dye, WilsonD. ......... 8
E

Earl, LovieA. .......... 8
Eaves, MaryE........ 24

Echols, Helen M. ..... 27
Edgar, JL. ........... ]
Eger, Jr, JosephF. ......8
Eggan, Chauncey L. .. 16
Ehrat, G. Kenneth ..... 9
Elliott, Dorothy L. ..... 2
Enterline, CalbertW. .. 29
Erickson, GaryT. ....... 9
Erickson, Wesley E. ... 14
Ernst, WalterR. ... .. 25
Erzberger, Cynthia L... 29
Espinoza, Sr., David P.. 27
Estrada, Victor M. .... 23
Evans, Jessical. ..... 25
Ewing, Clarence L. ... 18

F

Fagerstrom, Wayne .. 24
Fairbanks, Edward J..... 8

Faircloth, JackT. ...... 1
Fauth, Harry L. ........ 9
Feliciano, Francisco... 27
Fields, JamesE........ 7
Fields, MelvinB. ..... 22

Figueroa, Jose M. .... 20
Fischer, RonaldE. ...... 9

Fish, OllenW. ....... 25
Fish, WilliamE. ...... 25
Fitzpatrick, DanA. ... 25
Flascher, Jamés  E— 2
Fleck, LeRoy ........ 22
Florence, Robert G. ... 12
Florez, Frank ). ...... 1
Flower, JosephR. .... 11
Follis, Roy E. ........ 22
Ford, JamesS. ....... 12
Fowler, Jr, JohnB. ..... 2
Franklin, Cecil S. ..... 18
Franklin, LillieJo...... 1
Franklin, Vernon D. ... 24
Frick, Jr, lvarA. ........ 8



Frye, GrantH. ....... 24

Fuiten, JohnH. ...... 18
Garcia, Hortencia ..... 4
Garcia, Ruben ... ... 23
Garner, James (. ..... 12

Garrison, Mary C. .... 10
Gebhart, Michael ). ... 3

Gerrard, JohnE, ..... 25
Gibbs, FredN. ....... 1
Gibson, HubertW. .... 1
Giere, JohnH. ....... 22

Gilbert, JamesH. .... 12
Glover, Gwendolyn D. . 21

Goble, MelvinF. ...... 6
Goble, Warren D. ........ 2
Godwin, L.C........... 7
Gonzalez, EutimioP. ....5
Gonzalez, MariaR. .... 5
Gonzalez, Vidal ...... 23
Goodwin, 6.G. ...... 12
Goree, ImeldaD. ...... 1
Goree, Robert D. ..... 14
Gorrin, Eudis ........ 22
Gouge, Jr., Robert G... 25
Graham, J.D......... 25
Grant, CharlesJ. ..... 27
Grant, CurtisE. ...... 28
Green, Adeline L. ..... 2
Green, BasilR......... 8
Green,M.L.......... 28
Green, Paul ). ....... 17
Greene, E. lrene ..... 12
Griepp, Frank R. ..... 24
Griffith, Dennis W, ... 24
Grimes, JoeB. ........ 1
Gross, Kenneth ........ 7
Gross, Leland V. ....... 2
Guiney, CarlE. ....... 26
Gulledge, RickD. ........ 8

Guynes, EleanorR. ... 12

H

Hall, RodneyR. ........ 6
Hall, Ronald E......... 20
Hallquist, Robert A. .. 19
Hamelink, Tracy L. .... 9
Hamman, Harry ). .....8

Hanawalt, William L. . 18
Handley, WilliamR. .. 22
Haney, Wayne D. ..... 25
Hanna, Betty ). ....... 2
Hanohano, Louis ..., 5
Hanson, Clarence C. .. 29
Hanson, Milton J. .... 29
Harden, George k... ... ]
Hardin, Kenneth L. .....8
Hardy, IIl, William R. .. 22
Harms-Moran, Dovie A. .. 17

Harper, Earl ......... 12
Harris, James M. ... 21
Harris, JosephE. ..... 15
Hartzler, GladysE. ... 21
Harvey, John H. ........ 6

Hathaway, Elmer .... 17
Haworth, Milton A, .. 17

Haymaker, L.A. ... ... 17
Hays, WilliamW. .... 17
Hazard, ldaG. ....... (i

Headding, Grace E. ... 21
Headley, RuthQ. ..... 26

Heady, JackU. ....... 26
Heath, Larry R, ...... 17
Hebert, LillieB. ........ 8
Heidorn, Louise ™. ...... 7

Helms, Dewey N, Mrs, .. 22
Henderson, Carl S. ... 15
Henderson, Loren L. . 17

Herren, EllenL. ...... 17
Herrera, PedroM. ...... 5
Hicks, CliftonR. ....... 5
Hicks, George E. ..... 22
High, Derrell D. ...... 12
Hild, PaulH. ........ 26
Hill, Floyd J. ......... 12
Hill, Howard Dean ... 14
Hines, CurtisF......... 6
Hines, Harlin C. ...... 24
Hinman, LindyP. ..... 20
Hixon, GailK......... 20
Hodgeman, Patricia .. 15
Hodges, AlbertB. ..... 1
Hoff, HelenE. ......... 7

Hoffman, Paul W. .... 14
Hoffman, Ruby N. .. .. 14
Hoffstot, Berlie V. ...... 6
Holbrook, ErnestE. ... 18

Holden, Orvil L. ...... 29
Holland, Thomas C. ... 10
Hollandsworth, Ralph 17
Holmquist, Richard A. .. 9

Honey,V.Ward ...... 18
Horner, Kenneth E. ... 19
Hotz, Freeda ). ...... 17
Howard, Irving B. ... 20
Howard, JamesE. ... 12
Howard, PaulE. ..... 12
Howe, David L. ...... 20
Hudson, Lloyd E. .... 17

Hudson, Raymond H. .. 10
Hughes, JamesM. ..... 5

Huie,Bob............. 3
Hurst, Evelyn L. ..... 17
Hurst, U.S. ..ol et ]
Hutsell, Paul E. ...... 10
Hutto, Rendol L. ...... 9
Hymes, JanetL....... 20
Ibarra, Jose ......... 27

J

Jackson, Freda l...... 26
Jackson, Jennie N, ... 27

Jackson, Jesse D........ y)
Jacobs, Henry P. ..... 17
Jacobs, Robert L....... 14

Jacobsen, Rayder 0. .. 26
Jacobson, Adolph ... 24

James, LendonN. ...... 9
Janes, NaomiC....... 20
Janeski, Clyde L. ..... 12
Jenkins, Edgar ......... 9

Johnson, JimmieR. ....6
Johnson, JohnieL. ... 10
Johnston, Elzora L. ... 26
Johnston, Erskin €. ... 12
Johnston, ThomasF. ... 9

Jolley, Donald L. ....... 5
Jones, Charlie ). ..... 19
Jones, DouglasR. .... 14
Jones, Radford ........ 5
Jones, Roberto ...... 23
Jones, William A. ...... 1

Jorgenson, Lloyd C. .. 12

June, NormanB. ..... 11
74
A
Kalina, MitchellR. ... 19
Kanaga, LynnD. ..... 18

Karol, Sr., Stanley W. . 10
Kelchner, DanielH. ... 19

Kelly, EarlW. .......... 7
Kelly, Von Duke ...... 26
Kemper, Shirley L. ... 21
Kendrick, Klaude ...... 3
Kenney, BettyJo ... 15
Kent, RuthE. .......... 8

Kenworthy, Chester D. .. 14
Kersten, Milton J. ... 29
Keyser, RonaldD. .... 18
Kiestler, Jessie k. ..... 28
Kimball, Roland C. ... 15
Kimbler, RodneyP. .... 9
King, EarnestW. ..... 20
King, Eldon L. ......... 3
King, Jr, RobertS. .....8
Kingsriter, Arvid C. .....9

Kitrel, Jewel W. ........ 3
Klemin, Anita ....... 18
Knox, IdaA. ......... 17
Koeshall, Peter). .... 29
Kolenda, Sr.,

HerbertD. ......... 29
Kolstad, Tom . ...... 18

Kopper, EdwinL. .... 14
Kordon, WernerH. ... 11

Kowitz, Walter L. ...... 9
Kramer, LeeE. ....... 6
Krebs, Helen ........ 22

Kronberg, WalterW. ....6
Kurka, Jr., Robert L. .. 19

|

Langley, Lawrence ... 17
Lansberry, James .... 20

Larson, ClavenB. ..... 3
Leach, Thomas J...... 12
Lee, JamesH. ....... 28
Leeper, LewisH. ..... 19
Legg, Robert). ...... 19
Leggett, DannyR. ... 26
Leisz, JeromeP. ...... 28

Lemos, Ruth Doris ... 14

Lenard, Mildred ....... 8
Lewis, JamesA. ...... 15
Lewis, Larry K. . ...... 17
Lewis, Leslie A, ...... 25

Linzey, Stanford £. ... 24

Littlefield, Myrtle H. . ...

Long, CurtisL. ....... 22
Long, DavidB. ....... 16
Lopez, Trinidad ........4
Lucero, Richard ... .. 24
Lund, Daniel . ....... 13
Lunsford, D.A........ 21
M

Mack, EllaH. .......... 3
Madero, ArthurR. ... 24
Magdi, Peter .......... 8
Mamea, AtapanaFf. .. 15
Marlin, FonE, ....... 2
Marrero, Pedro A. ... 21
Martinez, Emilio ... ... 4

Martinez-Padilla,

Roselee ........... 5
Massey, JoeR. ....... 26
Masten, Jr, MarvinJ. .. 10
Matejka, LucasP. ..... 2

Matheny, Gordon H. .. 19
Matson, C. Albert .... 19
Mattea, Ronald L. ....... 6
Matthews, WilliamN. .. 13
May, Jr., HaroldW. ... 16
McAdams, Ellen M. ... .. 7
McAdams, Henry 0. .. 18
McCartt, MarinD. ..... 3
McCarty, Pearl E. ... ... 3
McCauley, Everett L. .. 26
McClendon, J.H. ..... 13
McCormack, IdaM...... 6
McGuire, William E. ... 7
Mclennan, John A. ... 15
McLure, EarlD. ........ 8
McManness, Glenda .. 16
McMullen, RobertD. ...3
McMullin, Galliel. ... 17
McPheeters, Bernice ..14
McQuillan, Arleene ... 19
Meadows, Larry A. ... 19
Meissner, Edgar G. ... 24
Melancon, BernitaN. .. 8

Melander, Reuben B. . 26

Melvin, Jr., Harry ...... 6
Mendez, Carol K. ...... Pa|
Mercer, JamesF, ...... 2
Merkes, PeterA. ...... 2

Messick, ). Edward ... 20
Meszaros, William J. .. .. 8
Metcalfe, Sr., James C. .. 22

Mikulek, Ben J. ...... 13
Miller, Dallask. ...... 24
Mills, JamesD. ....... 3
Mings, VearlM. ...... 26

Minton, Clifford L. ... 14
Miranda, David G. ... 28
Mitchell, Marjorie ... 1
Monge, Sr., Miguel A. . 23
Montanari, Frank D. .. 20
Moody, WalterW. .... 24
Mooney, Stanley E.. .. 22
Moore, BillyR.......... 3
Moore, Peggy ). .......3

Moorman, William ... 23
Morelock, Raymond D. 24
Moreno, Maritza ....... 5
Morgan, Bernice E. ... 16

Morris, MarieB. ..... 26
Morris, Ruby E. ...... 18
Morrison, Gordon L. .. 28
Morrow, John D. ..... 17
Mosier, Daniel ).F. .... 1
Moya, Arthur ). ...... 21
Moyer, SamuelN. ...... 8
Murphy, CarlosW. . ... 23
Murrell, Ray ........... 3
Mussenden, Melanea. 21
Myers, JohnJ. ....... 19
Mynatt, . Doris ....... 1

N

Neel, Jean Benefiel ... 17

Neel, RobertD. ...... 17
Neidrauer, Howard D. .. 11
Neveu, Todd ). ....... 19
Newburn, Armon ... 17
Newman, Floyd W. ... 24
Ney, Fred ). ......... 19
Nichols, LynnS.......... 10

Northcutt, CharlesE. ... 4
Norwood, II, JesseW. ... 6

In Memoriam 2009-2011 / 31



Nugent, ElmerJ. ...... 4
Nutt, JerryL. ........ 23
Nylin, Roy P.......... 26

0

Oberdorfer, Dorothy E. .. 16

Olson, BerthaG. ....... 9
Olson, JohnP. ....... 12
Ortiz, Alexander ... .. 19
Ortiz, Gabriel M. ... .. 27
Ortiz, Modesta ...... 21

Ortner, JefferyD...... 13
Osmon, ChristinaN. ....6
Ott, Robert Eugene ... 19

i )

Pagan, Jose ......... 27
Pansler, Sr., C. Eugene 19
Panzanella, Aldo ... ... 16
Park, Muriel A, ...... 14
Parker, MonaB....... 15
Partridge, Jesse M. ... 4
Pate, £ Morris ......... 1
Payne, Opal ......... 24
Pearson, Marc ....... 16

Pennington, Aaron ... .. 6
Per Due, RobertR. .....7
Perry, ByronW. ....... 5
Personeus, Marjory B. ... 16
Peseti, lulai ......... 24
Petersen, MarlinW. .. 22
Peterson, MervinK. .. 16
Peterson, Vernon D. .. 23
Pettersen, Qve........ 26
Phillips, AubreyT. ... n
Phillips, GlennE. ..... 18

Phillips, Loyd ......... 18
Phillips, Verna L. ...... 1
Pierce, Alma L. ...... 20

Pierce, Jr., T.Burton .. 20
Pignaloso, Peter ..... 19

Pilot, PearlE. ........ 21
Poe, TerryA. .......... 7
Points, JohnE.......... 4
Pool, Arbert G. ...... 14
Poore, JerryW. ...... 28
Parten L. scamenes 7

Portinga, AlfredR. .... 9

Powell, Jr., Jack ...... 19
Powers, Michael K. ....6
Price, MaxE. .......... 5
Prowitz, Paul C. ...... 29
Pruett, Karol L. ........ 9
Pryor, JamesA, ...... 24

Puckett, Thomas ). .....2

0

Quattiebaum, Curran W, , 22

R

Raculia, Jr, Joseph ... 24
Radke, Sr., PaulH........ 8
Raley, CharlesW. .... 19
Ramdeen, Joseph .... 11
Ramirez, Lionel G. ... 21

Ramos, Bersie ....... 15
Ramos, Elsie E. ...... 23
Ramos, Pedro Q. ....... 4
Ramos, Victoria ... ... 27

Ramsey, Elizabeth E. . 24
Rasmussen, Aasmund .. 16
Raspanti, Joseph ...... 3
Ravan, Jr, Marion F. .. 18
Ray, LindaK. ........ 28
Ray, NathanD. ........ 4
Reckley, Kent M. ..... 20
Register, L. Muriel ... 28
Richard, JamesK. ...... 8
Richardson, Gladys E.. 19
Richmeier, Sr., Vernon .. 16
Richmond, BillyW. ...... o
Richmond, JackE....... 4
Rickles, KennethE. . ...
Ridgway, Sr., ElmerL. 25
Riley, Herbert D, ..... 20
Ring, Michael S. ...... 4
Risk, Jr., CalvinR. .... 29
Risner, Jr., GroverW. .. 14
Rivera, Ismael ....... 21
Robeck, BerdettaM. . 14
Roberson, Chester C. . 19
Roberts, MervinF. ... 26
Robins, ArthurH. ...... 9
Robison, A. Grant ... 21

-

32 / In Memoriam 2009-2011

Robison, B.Van . ...... 23
Rodriquez, Carlos A. .. 27
Rodriguez, Epifania .. 21
Rogers, CalvinT. ..... 15
Rogers, Jr, ). Donnie ... 20

Rogers, Robert M. ...... 1
Roggentine, Wanda f, .. 14
Roman, AliceV. ...... 15
Romero, LuisF. ...... 15
Romero, Obed . ...... 27
Roque, Angel E. ..... 15

Rose, Lawrence K... .. 26
Rosinski, JeffreyR. ... 26

Ross, DavidW. ....... 14
ROSSAD: v vaviaiion 13
Ross, PhylissV. ...... 28
Rowcliffe, MyloR....... 9
Roy, RichardT. ........ 26
Roys, Dwight L. ... .. 18
Rule, HomerT......... 7
Russell, EricC. ......... 6
5

Sadler, KeithG. ....... 10
Saffle, LoyV. ........ 26
Salazar, Joe ........... 5
Salazar, PilarE. ........ 5

Salinas, MildredT. ... 16
Salsedo, Paul D......... 14

Sanchez, Elias ......... 5
Sanders, WilliamR. .. 19
Sandlin, ZonaC. ..... 14
Santiago, AngelA. ... 23
Santiago, Luis ....... 2
Savchenko, Clarence P. .. 3
Savell, ). Paul ....... 23
Sawyer, HerbertH. ... 1
Sawyer, Mixon . ..... 23

Sebastian, Joel E. .... 26
Severn, JimmyR. ...... 4
Seymour, JamesC. .....9
Shaklee, CharlesG. ... 21
Shapter, CharlesF. ... 24
Shatto, Ray Paul ..... 25
Shaw, Geoffrey ...... 20
Sheaffer, BonnieR. ... 17
Sheaffer, Daniel T. ... 17

Shelley, William L. ... 14
Shields, Michael R. ... 13
Shipp, RobertH. ..... 19

Shumway, Grace ....... 7
Silva, David M. ...... 23
Sinner, Robert D...... .. 18
Sipes, WilliamF. ..... 13
Skinner, Ralph A. .... 29
Skipper, IrisV. ....... 20
Slaughter, Cecil B..... 18
Smith, BillH. ........ 13
Smith, BrianK. ...... 11
Smith, E. Everett ., ... 10
Smith, Eugene ...... 29
Smith, JamesE. ..... 26
Smith, JerryA. ...... 28
Smith, John O......... 10
Smith, M. Inez......... 6
Smith, MarkR. ...... 20
Smithee, Homer E. .. 13
Snow, Isaacl. ....... 17

Snyder, NevenA....... 26
Sommerfelt, BillD. ..... 7
Sorensen, RaymondF. ..7

Soroka, JohnS. ...... 28
Speir, GeorgeW. ..... 13
Spencer, (W. ....... 23

Spivey, Frederick D.... 20
Stanfield, Harold L.... 28
Stangland, Bernice ... 18
Stanley, DonaldE. ... 16
Stanley, Emmal. ..... 3
Stanley, Gladys C. .... 16
Stapleton, J. Alvin ... 21
Statezny, Daniel . ..... 3

Stevens, H.L......... 28
Stevenson, Danny L.....8
Stocker, Harvey . ..... 19

Stockwell, Viola G. ... 13
Stormoen, Lloyd K. ..... 9
Strasdin, Zelma....... 14
Strickland, Barbara H. .. 1

Strom, Orvia ........ 10
Strouth, Garlin C. ..... 2
Suan, Betty 0. ....... 14
Sullivan, RoyW. ....... 4

Sykes, Raymond C. ... 26

[

Tagarook, Sr., Gregg A. . 2
Tanner, DonaldR. ... 28

Tanner, E. Duell ......... 4
Tasi, Raymond H. .... 14
Teo, FalefasaF. ...... 14
Thomas, Larry ....... 13

Thrasher, Joyce E. ... 28
Tillman, Marguerite .. 24

Timoschuk, Alex .. ... 24
Tomlinson, AdaE. .... 16
Toone, Glenn ). ...... 24

Trimmer, DonaldE... 24
Trimmer, Victor D. ... 14
Tucker, Calvin Jake ... 13
Tucker, WilliamD. ...... 25
Turnbull, Arleta ). ... 24
Turnbull, Jr., RobertB. .. 24

Turner, Harry R. ... 10
Uttz, DavidF. ........ 24
Valles, Herman . ...... 21

Vanderhoff, Dean L. .. 18
Vargas, Alejandro ...... 5
Vaughan, Melva A. ... 17
Vaughn, Winston E. .. 26

Vega, JohnA. ......... 9
Velez, Jr., Gilberto ... 27
Vigil, Felipe). ........ 4

Vinson, RobertR. .... 15

W

Waganer, Samuel E.W. ... 4

Wagner, PaulL........ 21
Wahl, VeldaB. ....... 16
Walker, CharlesW. ..... 2
Walker, JW. .......... 4
Walker, JamesL. ....... 4
Walker, ThomasE. .....7
Ward, Thelmal........ 17
Wayman, PhilipE. ... 16
Weaver, RayE........ 16
Webb, CA. ......... 18
Weddle, Carl ........ 14

Welker, DaveyR. ..... 26
Wells, ClaudieR. ..... 10
Welty, MaryL.......... 6

Westendorf, CharlesE. ..7
Whaley, DennisW. ... 26
White, G. Raymond .. 13

White, Sr., JoeT. ....... 5
White, JoelA. ........ 28
Whitlock, DoraldK. .. 26
Wien, JackW. ....... 14
Wilkes, Cary J. ........ 1
Wilkinson, Linwood T... 20
Williams, BertF. ...... 1

Williams, Bobby R. ... 14
Williams, George L. ... 1

Williams, Jewel ......... 6
Williams, Lucille ...... n
Williford, Ira .......... 4
Willis, Jr., Harmon J. .. 11
Willis, Robert ). ...... 14
Wilmoth, Wanda J. ... 4
Wilson, AnnieS. ....... 5

Wilson, Dwight ). .... 14
Wilson, Maxine L. .... 14
Worth, MiltonA. ... 17
Wimberly, Dueward S. 23
Wrasse, Robert C. ...... 8
Wright, Daniel H. .... 10
Wright, Manzer L. ... 19
Wright, Patsy ). ... 16
Wright, Posey J. ..... 20
Wright, Samuel L..... 24
Wyatt, CurtisW. ..... 18

Y

Yandell, Herbert M. .. 28
Yazzie, LewisB. ...... 10
Yeats, B. Robert . ... 3
Young, Andrew C. ... 18

Young, Mina A. ....... 4
Young, ZulaB. ......... 4
Zents, Katherine ..... 16

Zercher, Sr,, GordonD. .. 23



The Final Flight

Don't grieve for me, for now I'm free,

I'm following the path God laid for me.

I took his hand when | heard his call,

I turned my back and left it all.

| could not stay another day,

To laugh, to love, to work, to play.

Tasks left undone must stay that way,

I've found that peace at the end of the day.
If my parting has left a void,

Then fill it with remembered joy.

A friendship shared, a laugh, a kiss,

Ah, yes, these things too | will miss.

Be not burdened with times of sorrow,

| wish you the sunshine of tomorrow.

My life’s been full, [ savored much,

Good friends, good times, a loved one’s touch.
Perhaps my time seemed all too brief,
Don't lengthen it now with undue grief.
Lift up your heart and share with me,

God wanted me now, He set me free,

— Author unknown




I

*750023*




	InMem20092011_01
	InMem20092011_02
	InMem20092011_03
	InMem20092011_04
	InMem20092011_05
	InMem20092011_06
	InMem20092011_07
	InMem20092011_08
	InMem20092011_09
	InMem20092011_10
	InMem20092011_11
	InMem20092011_12
	InMem20092011_13
	InMem20092011_14
	InMem20092011_15
	InMem20092011_16
	InMem20092011_17
	InMem20092011_18
	InMem20092011_19
	InMem20092011_20
	InMem20092011_21
	InMem20092011_22
	InMem20092011_23
	InMem20092011_24
	InMem20092011_25
	InMem20092011_26
	InMem20092011_27
	InMem20092011_28
	InMem20092011_29
	InMem20092011_30
	InMem20092011_31
	InMem20092011_32
	InMem20092011_33
	InMem20092011_34
	InMem20092011_35
	InMem20092011_36

